SCHOOL BOARD

JASON SCHILLING, President RYAN WILLIAMS, Vice-President JOSEPHH JAIME, Secretary BRANDON FOSTER VINCE SMITH ERIC MCELROY ASHLEY NICHOLS Farwell Independent School Dístríct

> PO Box F Farwell, Texas 79325 (806) 481-3371 Fax (806) 481-9275

Superintendent COLBY WALDROP (806)-481-3371

High School Principal COBY NORMAN (806) 481-3351

Junior High Principal KRISTY WHITE (806) 481-9260

Elementary Assistant Principal TONYA O'NEILL (806) 481-9131

## **Career and Technical Education**

Annual Public Notification of Nondiscrimination

Farwell ISD offers career and technical education programs in agriculture, computer technology, sciences, accounting, math, professional communication, and career preparation.

It is the policy of Farwell ISD not to discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex or handicap in its vocational programs, services or activities as required by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended; Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972; and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended.

It is the policy of Farwell ISD not to discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, handicap, or age in its employment practices as required by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended; Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972; the Age Discrimination Act of 1975, as amended; and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended.

Farwell ISD will take steps to assure that lack of English language skills will not be a barrier to admission and participation in all educational and vocational programs.

For information about your rights or grievance procedures, contact the Title IX Coordinator at Colby Waldrop, Superintendent at PO Box F, Farwell Texas, 79325. cwaldrop@farwellschools.org and/or the Section 504 Coordinator at Coby Norman, at PO Box F, Farwell Texas, 79325. 806-481-3371, cnorman@farwellschools.org.

> Celebrating over 100 years of Excellence 1908-2008